Swirl Diffusers
Type VDL
adjustable, for mounting heights � 3.80 m
T 2.2/7/EN/2
TROX GmbH Telephone +49/28 45/2 02-0
Telefax +49/28 45/2 02-2 65
Heinrich-Trox-Platz e-mail trox@trox.de
D-47504 Neukirchen-Vluyn www.troxtechnik.com

12
Available constructions
Order code Type / brief description Size
315 400 630 800
VDL-A-F-X diffuser face only, fixed air control blades
VDL-B-F-...-X
VDL-A-F-M diffuser face only, manually adjustable blades
VDL-B-F-...-M
VDL-A-V-...-N-M diffuser face with casing, top entry (additional opposed action swirl blades),
VDL-B-V-...-N-...-M diffuser face not removable, manually adjustable
VDL-A-V-...-D-E1...E3 diffuser face with casing, top entry,
VDL-B-V-...-D-...-E1...E3 diffuser face removable, adjustable by actuator
VDL-A-H-...-N-X diffuser face with plenum box and side entry spigot,
VDL-B-H-...-N-...-X diffuser face not removable, fixed blades
VDL-A-H-...-D-X diffuser face with plenum box and side entry spigot,
VDL-B-H-...-D-...-X diffuser face removable, fixed blades
VDL-A-H-...-N-M diffuser face with plenum box and side entry spigot,
VDL-B-H-...-N-...-M diffuser face not removable, manually adjustable
VDL-A-H-...-D-M diffuser face with plenum box and side entry spigot,
VDL-B-H-...-D-...-M diffuser face removable, manually adjustable
VDL-A-H-...-D-...-E1...E3 diffuser face with plenum box and side entry spigot,
VDL-B-H-...-D-...-E1...E3 diffuser face removable, adjustable by actuator